Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday

Friday
Tue- sat
Friday

7 may
10 may
14 may
17 may

5/21- 5/25

31 May

State playoffs 1° round
State playoffs 2" round
State playoffs 3" round
State playoffs 4" round

Western regional series-,...

State championship- game 1

Ac Reynolds rockets baseball
2024 Varsity baseball schedule LANEETS
¢
BASEBALL
(ﬁ evisec] )

Day Date I Opponent Location Time
Friday 16 February ACA (Varsity Only) ACA 4:30
Saturday 17 February Alumni Game AC Reynolds 1:00 Pm
Wednesday 21 February East Henderson East Henderson 6:00 pm
Tuesday 27 February Watauga AC Reynolds 6:30 pm
Tuesday 5 march Franklin Franklin 6:30 pm
Thursday 7 march Franklin AC Reynolds 6:30 pm

Friday 8 march Tuscola AC Reynolds 6:30 pm
Tuesday 12 march McDowell McDowell 6:30 pm
Friday 15 march McDowell AC Reynolds 6:30 pm
Tuesday 19 march TC Roberson AC Reynolds 6:30 pm
Friday 22 march TC Roberson TC Roberson 6:30 pm
Tuesday 26 march Asheville Ac Reynolds 6:30 pm
Friday 29 march Asheville Asheville 5:00 pm

| Tuesday 2 April St James (MBC) ST James 7:00 pm
Wednesday 3 April Martinsburg (MBC) St James 4:30 pm
Thursday 4 April West Florence (MBC) Socastee 2:00 pm
Friday 5 April Hilton (MBC) St James 2:00 pm
Tuesday 9 April West Henderson Ac Reynolds 6:30 pm
Friday 12 April West Henderson West Henderson 6:30 pm
Tuesday 16 April North buncombe North Buncombe 6:30 PM
Wednesday 17 April Tuscola Tuscola 7:00 pm
Friday 19 April North Buncombe (youth night) Ac Reynolds 6:30 pm
Tuesday 23 April Enka Enka 6:30 pm
Wednesday 24 April East Rutherford Ac Reynolds 6:30 pm
Friday 26 April Enka AC Reynolds 6:30 pm
Tuesday 30 April Erwin (Senior Night) AC Reynolds 6:30 pm
Thursday 2 may Erwin Erwin 6:30 pm

1 June State Championship Game 2 & 3

Saturday

head coach: Michael Staicar
assistant head coach: Robert maxwell
pitching coach: Newton money

assistant coaches: Derrick Williams, Matt Palmer



2024 ROCKET SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
2/28 OWEN 5:30 OWEN
2/29 WEST HENDERSON 5:30 HOME
3/2 EASTERN ALAMANCE 11:00 SOUTH CALDWELL
3/5 OWEN 5:30 HOME
3/7 MADISON 5:00 MADISON
3/11 TUSCOLA 5:30 HOME
3/12 NORTH BUNCOMBE 5:00 NORTH BUNCOMBE
3/15 ENKA 5:00 ENKA
3/19 ASHEVILLE 5:00 HOME
3/22 ERWIN 5:00 HOME
3/27 ROBBINSVILLE 5:30 HOME
3/28 T.C. ROBERSON 5:00 T.C. ROBERSON
419 MCDOWELL 5:00 MCDOWELL
4/10 ROBBINSVILLE 6:30 WCU
4L[12 NORTH BUNCOMBE 5:00 HOME
4[16 ENKA 5:00 HOME
4L/18 SOUTH CALDWELL 5:30 HOME
4/19 ASHEVILLE 5:00 ASHEVILLE
4/23 ERWIN 5:00 ERWIN
4[25 TUSCOLA 5:00 TUSCOLA
4[29 WEST HENDERSON 5:00 WEST HENDERSON
4/30 T.C. ROBERSON 5:00 HOME
5/2 MCDOWELL 5:00 HOME




2024 AC Reynolds Lady Rockets Soccer Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE JV VAR
Sat 2/24 Scrimmages at Foard Friendlies Henry River Soccer Complex 9:00 and 10:00
MON 2/26 OWEN ACR 5530
WED 2/28 @ Hendersonville HHS 5:00 6:45
MON 3/4 TUSCOLA ACR 5:00 6:30
WED 3/6 @ Fred T Foard FTF 5:00 6:30
MON 3/11 WEST HENDERSON ACR 5:00 6:30
WED 3/13 NORTH HENDERSON ACR 5:00 6:30
MON 3/18 @ North Buncombe* NBHS 6:30
WED 3/20 @ Enka* EHS 5:00 6:30
MON 3/25 ASHEVILLE* ACR 5:00 6:30
WED 3/27 @ Erwin* EHS 6:30
THU 3/28 POLK COUNTY ACR 5:00 6:30
SPRING BREAK WEEK OF 4/1
WED 4/10 @ TC Roberson* TCR 5:00 6:30
FRI  4/12 Charleston v Academic Magnet AMHS 5:30
SAT 4/13 Charleston v Ashley Hall AHHS 9:00am
MON 4/15 @ McDowell* MHS 5:00 6:30
TUE 4/16 JV Only at Asheville School AS  4:00
WED 4/17 NORTH BUNCOMBE* ACR 6:30
MON 4/22 ENKA* ACR 5:00 6:30
WED 4/24 @ Asheville* AHS 5:00 6:30
MON 4/29 ERWIN* ACR 6:30
THU 5/2 ASHEVILLE CHRISTIAN (jv vs Asheville School) ACR 5:00 6:30
MON 5/6 TC ROBERSON* ACR 5:00 6:30
WED 5/8 MCDOWELL* (sr night) ACR 5:00 6:30



Date

2/22 (TH)
2/27 (Tu)
2/29 (TH)
3/5 (Tu)

3/7 (TH)

3/11 (M)
3/12 (Tu)
3/14 (TH)
3/16 (SAT)
3/19 (Tu)
3/21 (TH)
3/26 (Tu)
3/28 (TH)
4/9 (Tu)

4/11 (TH)
4/16 (Tu)
4/18 (TH)

Week of 4/22
5/3-5/4

5/10 - 5/11

2024 AC REYNOLDS ROCKETS

Boys’ Tennis Schedule

Opponent

Location

W. Henderson[s’crimmagc\Home

North Buncombe

Enka
Asheville
Erwin
Hough
OPEN
TC Roberson
Brevard
McDowell
N Buncombe
Enka
Asheville
Erwin
Owen
TC Roberson
McDowell

MAC Tourney
Indiv. Regionals

Indiv. State

Coaches: Alex Diez & Tad Clark

Away
Away
Home
Home
East Burke HS
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home

Enka
Hickory

Burlington

=
™

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
TBA
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

TBA

TBA

TBA



Th Feb 29
Wed Mar 6
Tue Mar 12

A.C. REYNOLDS OUTDOOR TRACK SCHEDULE - 2024

Rocket Liftoff
A.C. Reynolds March #1
A.C. Reynolds March #2

Thur Mar 15 FCA Relays (? - tentative)
Wed Mar 20 Blue Ridge 8-Way Team Invite
Tue Mar 26 Joe Beli Invitational

Apr 1-Apr 5
Tu Apr 9

Fr-Sat Apr 12-13

Spring Break
Asheville High Meet
All-American Track Classic

Wed Apr 17 T.C.R. meet

Sat Apr 20
Th Apr 25

Blue Ridge Classic

Conference Preview

Mon Apr29 A.C. Reynolds April (Senior Day)

Th May 2
Sat May 11
Sat May 18

Mountain 3A/4A Conference
3A West Regional
3A State Championships

Spring Break - Mar 30 - Apr 7

Prom - May 47?

Teacher Workday - Mar 5

Early Release - Feb 15, Mar 29, Apr 23, May 15

Home
Home
Home
at E. Henderson
Home
at N. Buncombe

at Asheville

at Spring Valley (Columbia SC)
at T.C. Roberson

Home

at Enka

Home

at Enka

Home

N.C. A&T (Greensboro)

3:30pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:15pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

TBD
6pm/ 9am
TBD
9:30am
4:00pm
4:30pm
TBD
11:00am
10:00pm



A Golf Schedule

2024
Date Qppenen# Location Time
February 29th AC Reynolds Black Mountain 3:00 PM
(9 Holes)
March 5th or 6th McDowell 9 Holes 3:00PM
March 11th NBHS, AC Reynolds, Reems Creek 1:00 PM
Erwin, TC Roberson, \
McDowell, Asheville
March 18th NBHS, AC Reynolds, Asheville 1:00 PM
Erwin, TC Roberson, M.
McDowell, Asheville Municipal
NBHS, AC Reynolds, H .
March 25th T Rogerson’ Maggie Valley 1:00 PM
McDowell, Asheville
April 8th NBHS, AC Reynolds, Black Mountain 1:00 PM
Erwin, TC Roberson,
McDowell, Asheville
H NBHS, AC Reynolds, .
April 18th Sl Rohareon. go:ntt_'}(l Club of 2:00 PM
McDowell, Asheville Sheville
; NBHS, AC R Ids, : 5
April 22nd L R:g:rio:, Cummings Cove [1:00 PM
McDowell, Asheville
April 29th NBHS, AC Reynolds, Marion Lake Club | 12:00 PM
Erwin, TC Roberson,
McDowell, Asheville
May 6th/7th Rb#ifqha?lz épl ngdale | TI#D
- — !:;T"I —— - % ~ - - | —een
State L 1 8D | T?F

May 13th/14th

Chamionship

Head Coach: Matt Dawson Athletic Director: Brian Carver

March 4th, 7th, 12th and 14th- No matches due to registration.




