( Revised )



# Ac Reynolds rockets baseball 2024 Varsity baseball schedule



(Revised)

Day	Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Friday Saturday Wednesday	16 February 17 February 21 February	ACA (Varsity Only)  Alumni Game  East Henderson	ACA AC Reynolds East Henderson	4:30 1:00 Pm 6:00 pm
Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Friday Tuesday Friday Friday Tuesday Friday	27 February 5 march 7 march 8 march 12 march 15 march 19 march 22 march 26 march	Watauga Franklin Franklin Tuscola McDowell McDowell TC Roberson TC Roberson Asheville Asheville	AC Reynolds Franklin AC Reynolds AC Reynolds McDowell AC Reynolds AC Reynolds TC Roberson Ac Reynolds Asheville	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 5:00 pm
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday	2 April 3 April 4 April 5 April	St James (MBC) Martinsburg (MBC) West Florence (MBC) Hilton (MBC)	ST James St James Socastee St James	7:00 pm 4:30 pm 2:00 pm 2:00 pm
Tuesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Friday Tuesday Thursday	9 April 12 April 16 April 17 April 19 April 23 April 24 April 26 April 30 April 2 may	West Henderson West Henderson North buncombe Tuscola North Buncombe (youth night) Enka East Rutherford Enka Erwin (Senior Night)	Ac Reynolds West Henderson North Buncombe Tuscola Ac Reynolds Enka Ac Reynolds AC Reynolds AC Reynolds AC Reynolds Erwin	6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 PM 7:00 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm
Tuesday Friday Tuesday Friday Tue- sat Friday Saturday	7 may 10 may 14 may 17 may 5/21- 5/25 31 May 1 June	State playoffs 1 <sup>st</sup> round State playoffs 2 <sup>nd</sup> round State playoffs 3 <sup>rd</sup> round State playoffs 4 <sup>th</sup> round Western regional series-nated State championship- game 1 State Championship Game 2 & 3	Tba Tba Tba Tba Tba Tba Tba	Tba Tba Tba Tba Tba Tba Tba

head coach: Michael Staicar

assistant head coach: Robert maxwell

pitching coach: Newton money

assistant coaches: Derrick Williams, Matt Palmer



#### 2024 ROCKET SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE	OPPONENT	TIME	LOCATION
2/28	OWEN	5:30	OWEN
2/29	WEST HENDERSON	5:30	HOME
3/2	EASTERN ALAMANCE	11:00	SOUTH CALDWELL
3/5	OWEN	5:30	НОМЕ
3/7	MADISON	5:00	MADISON
3/11	TUSCOLA	5:30	НОМЕ
3/12	NORTH BUNCOMBE	5:00	NORTH BUNCOMBE
3/15	ENKA	5:00	ENKA
3/19	ASHEVILLE	5:00	НОМЕ
3/22	ERWIN	5:00	НОМЕ
3/27	ROBBINSVILLE	5:30	НОМЕ
3/28	T.C. ROBERSON	5:00	T.C. ROBERSON
4/9	MCDOWELL	5:00	MCDOWELL
4/10	ROBBINSVILLE	6:30	wcu
4/12	NORTH BUNCOMBE	5:00	НОМЕ
4/16	ENKA	5:00	НОМЕ
4/18	SOUTH CALDWELL	5:30	НОМЕ
4/19	ASHEVILLE	5:00	ASHEVILLE
4/23	ERWIN	5:00	ERWIN
4/25	TUSCOLA	5:00	TUSCOLA
4/29	WEST HENDERSON	5:00	WEST HENDERSON
4/30	T.C. ROBERSON	5:00	HOME
5/2	MCDOWELL	5:00	HOME

## 2024 AC Reynolds Lady Rockets Soccer Schedule

DAY DATE	OPPONENT	SITE	JV	VAR
Sat 2/24	Scrimmages at Foard Friendlies Henry River Soccer Com		9:00 a	nd 10:00
MON 2/26	OWEN	ACR		5:30
WED 2/28	@ Hendersonville	HHS	5:00	6:45
MON 3/4	TUSCOLA	ACR		6:30
WED 3/6	@ Fred T Foard	FTF	5:00	6:30
MON 3/11	WEST HENDERSON	ACR		6:30
WED 3/13	NORTH HENDERSON	ACR	5:00	6:30
MON 3/18	@ North Buncombe*	NBHS		6:30
WED 3/20	@ Enka*	EHS	5:00	6:30
MON 3/25	ASHEVILLE*	ACR	5:00	6:30
WED 3/27	@ Erwin*	EHS		6:30
THU 3/28	POLK COUNTY	ACR	5:00	6:30
,				
	SPRING BREAK WEEK OF 4/1			
WED 4/40	© TC Debarage*	TCR	5.00	6:30
WED 4/10	@ TC Roberson*	AMHS		5:30
FRI 4/12	Charleston v Academic Magnet	AHHS		9:00am
SAT 4/13	Charleston v Ashley Hall	AIIII		3.00aiii
NAONI 4/15	@ MaDawall*	MHS	5.00	6:30
MON 4/15	@ McDowell*	AS	4:00	0.50
TUE 4/16	JV Only at Asheville School	ACR	4.00	6:30
WED 4/17	NORTH BUNCOMBE*	ACN		0.50
NAONI A/22	ENKA*	ΔCR	5:00	6:30
MON 4/22		AHS	5:00	
WED 4/24	@ Asheville*	Allo	3.00	0.50
NAONI 4/30	ERWIN*	ACR		6:30
MON 4/29	ASHEVILLE CHRISTIAN (jv vs Asheville School)	ACR	5:00	6:30
THU 5/2	ASTIEVILLE CHRISTIAN (JV vs Astieville School)	ACI	5.00	3.00
MON E/G	TC ROBERSON*	ACR	5:00	6:30
MON 5/6	MCDOWELL* (sr night)	ACR	5:00	
WED 5/8	MICDOMETT (21 HIGHT)	,,,,,,,,	,	

#### **2024 AC REYNOLDS ROCKETS**

#### **Boys' Tennis Schedule**



<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	<u>Time</u>
2/22 (TH)	W. Henderson/scri	mmage) Home	4:00
2/27 (Tu)	North Buncombe	Away	4:00
2/29 (TH)	Enka	Away	4:00
3/5 (Tu)	Asheville	Home	4:00
3/7 (TH)	Erwin	Home	4:00
3/11 (M)	Hough	East Burke HS	4:00
3/12 (Tu)	OPEN	= 11	-
3/14 (TH)	TC Roberson	Away	4:00
3/16 (SAT)	Brevard	Away	TBA
3/19 (Tu)	McDowell	Away	4:00
3/21 (TH)	N Buncombe	Home	4:00
3/26 (Tu)	Enka	Home	4:00
3/28 (TH)	Asheville	Away	4:00
4/9 (Tu)	Erwin	Away	4:00
4/11 (TH)	Owen	Home	4:00
4/16 (Tu)	TC Roberson	Home	4:00
4/18 (TH)	McDowell	Home	4:00
Week of 4/22	MAC Tourney	Enka	TBA
5/3 – 5/4	Indiv. Regionals	Hickory	ТВА
5/10 - 5/11	Indiv. State	Burlington	TBA

**Coaches**: Alex Diez & Tad Clark

#### A.C. REYNOLDS OUTDOOR TRACK SCHEDULE - 2024

Th Feb 29	Rocket Liftoff	Home	3:30pm
Wed Mar 6	A.C. Reynolds March #1	Home	3:30pm
Tue Mar 12	A.C. Reynolds March #2	Home	4:00pm
Thur Mar 15	FCA Relays (? - tentative)	at E. Henderson	4:15pm
Wed Mar 20	Blue Ridge 8-Way Team Invite	Home	4:00pm
Tue Mar 26	Joe Bell Invitational	at N. Buncombe	4:00pm
Apr 1-Apr 5	Spring Break		
Tu Apr 9	Asheville High Meet	at Asheville	TBD
Fr-Sat Apr 12	-13 All-American Track Classic	at Spring Valley (Columbia SC)	6pm / 9am
Wed Apr 17	T.C.R. meet	at T.C. Roberson	TBD
Sat Apr 20	Blue Ridge Classic	Home	9:30am
Th Apr 25	Conference Preview	at Enka	4:00pm
Mon Apr 29	A.C. Reynolds April (Senior Day)	Home	4:30pm
Th May 2	Mountain 3A/4A Conference	at Enka	TBD
Sat May 11	3A West Regional	Home	11:00am
Sat May 18	3A State Championships	N.C. A&T (Greensboro)	10:00pm

Spring Break - Mar 30 - Apr 7

Prom - May 4?

Teacher Workday - Mar 5

Early Release - Feb 15, Mar 29, Apr 23, May 15

### Golf Schedule 2024

		Opponent	Location	Time
	February 29th	AC Reynolds	Black Mountain (9 Holes)	3:00 PM
	March 5th or 6th	McDowell	9 Holes	3:00PM
	March 11th	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Reems Creek	1:00 PM
	March 18th	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Asheville Municipal	1:00 PM
Old Bridge	March 25th	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Maggie Valley	1:00 PM
710	April 8th	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Black Mountain	1:00 PM
	April 18th	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Country Club of Asheville	2:00 PM
	April 22nd	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Cummings Cove	1:00 PM
	April 29th	NBHS, AC Reynolds, Erwin, TC Roberson, McDowell, Asheville	Marion Lake Club	12:00 PM
	May 6th/7th	Regional	Spr ngdale	тво
	May 13th/14th	State Championship	TBD	TBD arver

March 4th, 7th, 12th and 14th- No matches due to registration.